

Legislation Text

## File #: 12119, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement with the City of Independence for the purchase of two canines, training, and equipment for use by the Independence Police Department in its fight against drugs in eastern Jackson County, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$30,856.00.

RESOLUTION #12119, March 16, 1998

INTRODUCED BY Victor E. Callahan, Dennis Waits, and John C.

Graham, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the County recognizes the need to fight the war against drugs in eastern Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, the County and the City of Independence desire to enter into an agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, whereby the City of Independence will purchase two canines, training, and equipment for use by the Independence Police Department in its fight against drugs in eastern Jackson County; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the agreement between Jackson County and the City of Independence be, and is hereby approved, said agreement being attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and that the County Executive be, and is hereby, authorized to execute said agreement; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the agreement...Attorney

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #12119 of March 16, 1998 was duly passed on \_\_\_\_\_March 16\_\_\_\_\_, 1998 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas \_\_\_\_\_9 \_\_\_\_ Nays \_\_\_\_0 \_\_\_\_

Abstaining \_\_\_\_0\_\_\_\_ Absent \_\_\_\_0\_\_\_\_

Date

Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature

This expenditure was included in the annual budget.

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 4135 8170

ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti Drug Sales Tax Fund Prosecuting Attorney Grant Match Other Equipment

NOT TO EXCEED:\$30,856.00

Date

Director of the Department of Finance